COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Dr. Gagandeep Kaur Singh Principal Judge, Family Court

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

Poonam Rani Vs. Punit alias manni

CNR No. HRKR01-005725-2024

Next Date: - 09-09-2024

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

Punit alias Manni S/o Shri Arjun Dev Dudeja resident of C/o Arjun Dev Dudeja and Sons, Gur Mandi, karnal.

To.

The Manager DAILY ASHIANA.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) Punit alias Manni S/o Shri Arjun Dev Dudeja resident of C/o Arjun Dev Dudeja and Sons, Gur Mandi, karnal. cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 09-09-2024 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 12-08-2024.

SENT OF STARNAL PROPERTY OF STARNAL ST

(Dr. Gagandeep Kaur Singh) Principal Judge, Family Court Karnal